## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA BY-LAW NUMBER 49 - 2008

A BY-LAW TO AMEND SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 147-2007 BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH A GENERAL TARIFF OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF KENORA

\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS Council adopted By-law Number 147-2007 on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007; and

**WHEREAS** it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend Schedule "B" (Community Services) to By-law Number 147-2007 to meet changing requirements with respect to fees for the Post Secondary Student Rates; and

**WHEREAS** public notice has been given in accordance with Notice By-law Number 144-2007, setting out the proposed fees and when the rates will come into effect;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

1. THAT Table 1 of Schedule "B" to By-law Number 147-2007 is hereby amended by adding the following fees under Post Secondary Student Rates:

Day Pass \$4.71 10 Visit Pass \$38.25 25 Visit Pass \$79.70 90 Day Membership \$138.00 Annual Membership \$490.00

2. THAT this By-law shall take effect upon final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 14<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2008. BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 14<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2008.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITT OF RENORA.	
	MAYOR
Leonard P. Compton	
Joanne I McMillin	CITY CLERK

THE CODDODATION OF THE CITY OF KENODA.